

101238215 D/10-526 PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LUTRON ELECTRONICS, CO., INC. Noel MAYO 2000 South College Avenue 7200 Suter Road Philadelphia, PA 19121 Coopersburg, Pennyslvania 18036-1299 Christopher N. HAWBAKER 29 Spruce Street Emmaus, PA 18049 Type of Entity: Individual Type of Entity: Corporation-State Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment May 6, May 7 & May 19, 1999 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) 29/104,334 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. 7 New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/05/2000 DODATES 00000030 29104334 40.00 DP 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 10, 1999 Louis C. Dujmich

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00432419.1

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581

Date

mas 6-11-99 KG

^^	
P/ P	OVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner 101068134	ne attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Noel MAYO 2000 South College Ave. 50N 1 1 1999 Philadelphia, PA 19121	Lutron Electronics, Co., Inc. 7200 Sutter Road Coopersburg, A 18036-1299
Christopher N. HAWBAKER 29 Spruce Street Emmaus, PA 18049	Corporation-State
Individual	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: 5/6, 5/17 & 5/19/99	,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/104,334	
Additional numbers a	 https://div. NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 85300
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docume.	
Louis C. Dujmich Name of Person Signing Signature	June 4, 1999 Date
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

AUG 3 1 1999

PATENT

REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0217

Roland L. LEDYARD 1918 Pinehurst Road Bethlehem, PA 18018

Stephen S. THOMPSON 1132 Dogwood Lane Quakertown, PA 18951

Joel S. SPIRA 1506 Pleasant View Road Coopersburg, PA 18036

FORM\MASTERS\PATCONV

WHEREAS, We, Noel MAYO, Christopher N. HAWBAKER, Roland L. LEDYARD, Stephen S. THOMPSON and Joel S. SPIRA as assignors, have invented certain improvements in LAMP DIMMER for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Lutron Electronics, Co., Inc., 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our egal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

. 4		·
te:		CHRISTOPHER N. HAWBAKER
te:	,	
		ROLAND L. LEDYARD
ate:		STEPHEN S. THOMPSON
- ate:		BIBINDA G. INGILIGO.
		JOEL S. SPIRA
TATE OF)) ss.:	
OUNTY OF)	

came the above-named <u>Noel Mayo</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Deborah M. STRICK Notary Public, State of Chic Notary Public, State of Chic My commission explices Public 22, 2004

0004008920000D01\00400892.W51

Date:

WHEREAS, We, Noel MAYO, Christopher N. HAWBAKER, Roland L. LEDYARD, Stephen S. THOMPSON and Joel S. SPIRA as assignors, have invented certain improvements in LAMP DIMMER for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent has been executed by me of even data herewith; and

WHEREAS, Lutron Electronics, Co., Inc., 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further Lumuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

		NOEL MAYO	
Date:	MAY 17 , 1999	Chestos L. N. Ateribu L.	
		CHRISTOPHER N. HAWBAKER	
I e:	May 17, 1999	Robert L. Celhad	
	0	ROLAND I/ LEDYARD	
Date:	May 17 th 1999	Style f- Though	
		STEPHEN S. THOMPSON	
Date:			
		JOEL S. SPIRA	
STATE OF	F Pennsylvania) ss.:		
This 17th day of May , 1999, before me personally came the above-named , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Christopher Hausbater, Roland Ledyard: Stephen Manpear			
O - 11, C	s token transfer to the face		
GIS:	Notarial Seal Peter W. Murphy, Notary Public RESECUTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Notary Public - Seal	

Date:

WHEREAS, We, Noel MAYO, Christopher N. HAWBAKER, Roland L. LEDYARD, Stephen S. THOMPSON and Joel S. SPIRA as assignors, have invented certain improvements in LAMP DIMMER for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Lutron Electronics, Co., Inc., 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our gal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further Lemuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

		NOEL MAYO
Date:		
		CHRISTOPHER N. HAWBAKER
.e:		
		ROLAND L. LEDYARD
Date:		
		STEPHEN S. THOMPSON
Date:	May 19, 1999	for Spia
	Q	JOEL S. SPIRA
STATE OF	Pennsylvania)	
COUNTY C) ss.:	
	This 19th day of May	, 1999, before me personally
came the	the foregoing instrument w	_, to me personally known as the individual who ho acknowledged to me that the same was executed by
him of h	is own free will for the purp	poses therein set forth.
		- WM
	Notarial : Peter W. Murphy, Coopersburg Boro	Notary Public - Seal

My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2000

010023/0591 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 29104334

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/30/1999

ISSUE DATE:

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Design Patent Application of

Noel MAYO et al.

Date: December 10, 1999

Serial No.: 29/104,334

Group Art Unit: 2900

Filed: April 30, 1999

Examiner: --

For: LAMP DIMMER

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Ste. 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Sir:

A corrected Notice of Recordation is requested. A new Patents Recordation Cover Sheet and a copy of the Assignment are enclosed. The Patent Recordation Cover Sheet incorrectly spelled the second inventor's first name and the Assignee's Street address. The correct spelling of the second inventor's first name is CHRISTOPHER (not Chiistopher) and the Assignee's correct Street address is Suter (not Sutter).

The fee of \$40.00 is enclosed.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Washington, D.C. 20231, on December 10, 1999:

Louis C. Dujmich

Name of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative

Signature December 10, 1999

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

Date of Signature LCD:mzl

Enclosures

Respectfully submitted,

Louis C. Dujmich

Registration No.: 30,625

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP

1180 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10036-8403

Telephone: (212) 382-0700

00432416.1